group.communications@mahindra.com, CIN No. L65990MH1945PLC004558

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Rupees Crores

Equity Reconciliation

Quarter Ended Year Ended As at

31st March 2016 31st March 2016 31st March 2016

Profit after tax / Equity as reported under previous GAAP 668.14   3,297.84   22,384.30

Adjustments:-

a) Reversal of Proposed Dividend including tax thereon 851.76

b) Reclassification of actuarial loss / (gain), arising in respect of employee benefit schemes,

to Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (4.79)   (11.35)   -

c) Reversal of capitalisation of foreign currency differences attributable to Property Plant &

Equipment (adjusted for depreciation thereon) etc., so as to recognize the carrying value of

such assets in accordance with the respective IND AS, and reversal of foreign exchange

differences arising from translation of long term foreign currency monetary items and

accounted for in Foreign Currency Monetary Items Translation Difference Account, without

availing of any exemption 28.58   63.51   (253.37)

d) Other Adjustments# 5.34   (0.01)   59.53

e) Tax Adjustments (5.75)   (6.23)   68.58

Profit  after tax / Equity as reported under IND AS 691.51   3,343.76   23,110.80

Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) 14.03   30.25

Total Comprehensive income as reported under IND AS 705.54   3,374.01

*Mahindra Vehicle Manufacturers Limited (MVML), a 100% subsidiary of the Company.

Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Profit Reconciliation

#
Other adjustments mainly include those arising from (1) recognizing financial assets and liabilities (carried at cost in Previous GAAP) at Fair Value

through Profit or Loss (FVTPL) or amortised cost, (2) measuring certain current investments (carried at lower of cost or fair value in Previous GAAP)

at FVTPL and investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint venture continue to be recognized at their cost less diminution other than temporary